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HAPPENINGS

Event:

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2025

Date:

Adult Trivia Night — Sponsored by SM PAC (pg. 2) 3/1

Late Start Monday

All School Mass / Ash Wednesday

Dynamic Reading Assembly
SM Playgroup

Stations of the Cross

SAT Test

Regional Spelling Bee
Enrollment Meeting

St. Mary Playgroup

All School Mass

Preschool Open House
Stations of the Cross

BPA State Competition
Reading is Fun Family Event
All School Mass

SM Playgroup

Half Day for Staff & Students

End of Third Quarter
Spring Break
School Resumes

373
3/5
3/5
3/7
3/7
3/8
3/8
3/10
3/12
3/13
3/13
3/14

Depart afternoon of 3/13-3/16

3/18
3/20
3/21
3/21
3/21
3/24-3/28
3/31

Upcoming St. Mary Events:

Time: Location:
6:30pm SM Café
10:30am / Students Begin to Arrive at 10:15am
8:30am SM Church
School Day SM Gymnasium
8:30-9:30am SM Gym

2:15pm SM Church

AM. SM School
11:00am City Opera House
3:30pm Library
8:30-9:30am SM Gym

2:00pm SM Church
4:30-5:30pm SM Preschool
2:15pm SM Church

—————— Grand Rapids
6:30-7:30pm SM School
2:00pm SM Church
8:30-9:30am SM Gym

11:20 Carline /11:30 Final Dismissal

Italian Sub w/ Chips

Monday Tuesday

Lunch Menu Feb. 24-28

Wednesday

Cream of Mushroom Grilled Cheese &
Soup & Ham Sandwich Tomato Soup
All meals served with Fruit, Vegetable & Milk / Cost for Hot Lunch K-5 $3.85, 6-12 $4.25, Adults $5.10

Thursday
Nachos

Friday
Fish Sandwich
w/ French Fries

Athletics-Good Luck Athletes

e Girls High School Basketball Districts — Host Location: Frankfort Public School
Girls Basketball District schedule as follows at Frankfort:
Monday 3/3- GTA vs Suttons Bay at 5:30pm / St. Mary vs TC Christian at 7:00pm
Wednesday 3/5- Frankfort vs winner of GTA & SB / 7:00pm- Leland vs winner of LLSM & TCC 7pm
Friday 3/7- vs. Winners from Wednesday Competition- 7:00pm Purchase tickets here

e St. Mary School is currently accepting applications for a Boys Middle School Baseball Coach.
Applicants must be a positive, team oriented, energetic person with a passion for Catholic education.
Experience and a practicing Catholic preferred. Please submit letter of interest and resume to:

St. Mary School, Attention Toby Wegener, PO Box 340, Lake Leelanau, MI 4965 or email
athletics@stmrysll.org / Applications accepted until position filled.

**Visit the St. Mary website under “athletics” to view current winter sports schedules™*



https://gofan.co/app/school/MI10370

LEELANAU Leelanau Soccer Club- Spring 2025 Season — Youth Outdoor Recreational
SOCCER CLUB Soccer Registration now OPEN! Registration closes March 14, 2025

Register Here

Annual Youth Art Exhibit 2025-Crooked Tree Arts Center Traverse City.

Featuring the works of students in the greater Grand Traverse Area K-12; including St. Mary School.
Important Dates: Exhibit: March 11-April 5 (closed March 24-28). Reception and Awards March 16
from 1:00-3:00pm.
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Come try your luck at YOU'RE INVITED TO JOIN Ty

» VTR'%U/LA/ &3 Family

Who: St. Mary Parents, Parishioners, Playg roup

Friends
When: Saturday, March Ist at 6:30 pm
Where: School Cafeteria

Cost: $70/ team of 8. RSVP by 2/24/2025 Things to note
$10/person at the door e
*Beverages available* S:l;ig;’:me

*Bring snacks to share with your team= _NO charge to familles
*Water/Pop provided* -Ages 0-6
*Prize awarded to top team=* -Drop-ins welcome!
RSVP: Anne Grant (23l) 218-3267

é& » r'y ? Questions?
Contact Brittany Rosendall at

[ oA G brosendall@stmarysllorg or
231256.9670 ext. 452
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AUDITIONS|ANNOUNCED

For information or to schedule an audition
contact Margaret Bell

883 - SING

*" LeelanauChildrensChoir.org Y]
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'!' ST. MARY PRESCHOOL

Young 3's - 5 years
Play Based Learning
Spiritual Development
Diverse Curriculum

'\ THURS., MARCH 13TH
Sl 4:30-5:30PM

TIME TO ENROLL
FOR 2025/26!

ENROLL BY APRIL 1st!

Instructions will be emailed
out on 2/28 with weekly
reminders thereafter.

ENROLL

NOW




