

ST. MARY SCHOOL HAPPENINGS

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2025

Upcoming St. Mary Events:

Event:	<u>Date:</u>	<u>Time:</u>	<u>Location:</u>	
Adult Trivia Night - Sponsored b	by SM PAC (pg. 2) 3/1	6:30pm	SM Café	
Late Start Monday	3/3	10:30am / Students Begin to Arrive at 10:15am		
All School Mass / Ash Wedneso	lay 3/5	8:30am	SM Church	
Dynamic Reading Assembly	3/5	School Day	SM Gymnasium	
SM Playgroup	3/7	8:30-9:30am	SM Gym	
Stations of the Cross	3/7	2:15pm	SM Church	
SAT Test	3/8	A.M.	SM School	
Regional Spelling Bee	3/8	11:00am	City Opera House	
Enrollment Meeting	3/10	3:30pm	Library	
St. Mary Playgroup	3/12	8:30-9:30am	SM Gym	
All School Mass	3/13	2:00pm	SM Church	
Preschool Open House	3/13	4:30-5:30pm	SM Preschool	
Stations of the Cross	3/14	2:15pm	SM Church	
BPA State Competition	Depart afternoon of 3/13-3/16		Grand Rapids	
Reading is Fun Family Event	3/18	6:30-7:30pm	SM School	
All School Mass	3/20	2:00pm	SM Church	
SM Playgroup	3/21	8:30-9:30am	SM Gym	
Half Day for Staff & Students	3/21	11:20 Carline /11:30 Final Dismissal		
End of Third Quarter	3/21			
Spring Break	3/24-3/28			
School Resumes	3/31	7:55am		

Lunc	h	April	Foh	24-28
Lunc		MEI III	rev.	. Z4-Z0

Editori Moria i Ob. E4 E0							
	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
	Italian Sub w/ Chips	Cream of Mushroom	Grilled Cheese &	Nachos	Fish Sandwich		
	Soup & Ham Sandwich Tomato Soup w/ French Fries						
	All meals served with	h Fruit Vegetable & M.	ilk / Cost for Hot Lunch K-	5 \$ 3 8 5 6-12 \$ 4 2 5	Adults \$5.10		

Athletics-Good Luck Athletes

- Girls High School Basketball Districts Host Location: Frankfort Public School
 Girls Basketball District schedule as follows at Frankfort:
 Monday 3/3- GTA vs Suttons Bay at 5:30pm / St. Mary vs TC Christian at 7:00pm
 Wednesday 3/5- Frankfort vs winner of GTA & SB / 7:00pm- Leland vs winner of LLSM & TCC 7pm
 Friday 3/7- vs. Winners from Wednesday Competition- 7:00pm Purchase tickets here
- St. Mary School is currently accepting applications for a Boys Middle School Baseball Coach. Applicants must be a positive, team oriented, energetic person with a passion for Catholic education. Experience and a practicing Catholic preferred. Please submit letter of interest and resume to: St. Mary School, Attention Toby Wegener, PO Box 340, Lake Leelanau, MI 4965 or email athletics@stmrysll.org / Applications accepted until position filled.

**Visit the St. Mary website under "athletics" to view current winter sports schedules **



Leelanau Soccer Club- Spring 2025 Season – Youth Outdoor Recreational Soccer Registration now OPEN! Registration closes March 14, 2025 Register Here

Annual Youth Art Exhibit 2025-Crooked Tree Arts Center Traverse City.

Featuring the works of students in the greater Grand Traverse Area K-12; including St. Mary School. Important Dates: Exhibit: March 11-April 5 (closed March 24-28). Reception and Awards March 16 from 1:00-3:00pm.









